
BTRDA Rallycross Championship 
Round 6 – Blyton 

2nd October 2005 

S.M.A.R.T.
Scottish Motorsports Automatic Race Timing 
Ravenslea,  Melrose Road,  Galashiels,  TD1  2AT          Telephone :  01896 – 752447 



BTRDA Supermodified
Pos  No  Name                 Laps  Time     Pts  Laps  Time     Pts  Laps  Time     Pts  Total 
1    4   Steve HILL          | 5    3:13.04   1  | 5    3:04.91   1  | 5    3:09.50   1  | 2   |
2    81  Michael BOAK        | 5    3:18.04   2  | 5    3:16.05   2  | 5    3:15.24   2  | 4   |
3    217 Paul WAKELING       | 5    3:27.35   4  | 5    3:16.19   3  | 5    3:18.76   3  | 6   |
4    91  Allan TAPSCOTT      | 5    3:22.72   3  | 5    3:17.61   4  | 5    3:20.89   4  | 7   |
5    32  James BIRD          | 5    3:38.40   5  | 3    DNF       0  | 5    3:30.64   5  | 10  |
6    201 Dave BROWN          | 5    3:53.24   6  | 5    3:58.38   5  | 4    DNF       0  | 11  |
DNQ  40  Brian THORNTON      | 1    DNF       0  |      DNS       0  |      DNS       0  | DNQ |

BTRDA Stockhatch 
Pos  No  Name                 Laps  Time     Pts  Laps  Time     Pts  Laps  Time     Pts  Total 
1    759 Steve HEPPENSTALL   | 5    3:31.82   3  | 5    3:28.41   2  | 5    3:25.03   1  | 3   |
2    745 Rodney GREEN        | 5    3:26.78   1  | 5    3:28.53   3  | 5    3:28.01   2  | 3   |
3    790 Tony LYNCH          | 5    3:34.78   4  | 5    3:26.83   1  | 5    3:29.43   3  | 4   |
4    760 Bryan ARMSTRONG     | 5    3:31.70   2  | 5    3:35.84   8  | 5    3:38.42   6  | 8   |
5    748 Simon HORTON        | 5    3:35.48   5  | 5    3:32.75   4  | 5    3:40.38   8  | 9   |
6    702 Richard HORTON      | 5    3:40.12   6  | 5    3:34.85   6  | 5    3:34.72   4  | 10  |
7    684 Dave BAINES         | 5    3:41.04   7  | 5    3:34.47   5  | 5    3:38.52   7  | 12  |
8    799 Kenny HALL          | 5    3:47.48   8  | 5    3:35.14   7  | 5    3:36.28   5  | 12  |
9    761 David MARTIN        | 5    3:52.41   9  | 5    3:37.85   9  | 5    3:58.96   11 | 18  |
10   732 John KENNEDY        | 5    3:53.04   10 | 5    3:43.15   10 | 5    3:42.41   9  | 19  |
11   695 Peter HAMLETT       | 5    4:04.15   11 | 5    3:45.47   11 | 5    3:45.74   10 | 21  |
12   618 Hal RIDGE           | 5    4:10.82   12 | 5    4:02.73   13 | 5    4:11.32   12 | 24  |
13   842 Gary SOUTH          | 5    4:31.73   13 | 5    4:12.30   14 | 5    4:12.27   13 | 26  |
DNQ  650 Andrew BRINKLEY     |      DNS       0  | 5    4:01.95   12 | 1    DNF       0  | DNQ |
DNQ  767 Aiden McCULLAGH     | 0    DNF       0  |      DNS       0  | 1    DNF       0  | DNQ |

BTRDA Minicross
Pos  No  Name                 Laps  Time     Pts  Laps  Time     Pts  Laps  Time     Pts  Total 
1    489 Ben CLARK           | 5    3:34.67   1  | 5    3:30.95   1  | 5    3:31.80   1  | 2   |
2    481 Sam CLARK           | 5    3:38.75   6  | 5    3:31.17   2  | 5    3:33.14   2  | 4   |
3    491 John THACKER        | 2    DNF       0  | 5    3:32.06   3  | 5    3:37.00   5  | 8   |
4    457 Edward HEINZELMANN  | 5    3:39.52   7  | 5    3:32.50   4  | 5    3:36.95   4  | 8   |
5    499 Neil WADE           | 5    3:38.57   5  | 5    3:35.63   5  | 5    3:35.59   3  | 8   |
6    404 Ralph BUDD          | 5    3:38.55   4  | 5    3:39.14   7  |      DNS       0  | 11  |
7    433 Philip SHARPE       | 5    3:40.28   8  | 5    3:52.51   13 | 5    3:38.03   6  | 14  |
8    459 Shelley WAKELING    | 5    3:42.81   10 | 5    3:38.44   6  | 5    3:39.56   8  | 14  |
9    493 David BELL          | 5    3:50.19   11 | 5    3:45.26   9  | 5    3:38.85   7  | 16  |
10   425 J Mark GRIFFIN      | 5    3:42.66   9  | 5    3:46.12   10 | 4    DNF       0  | 19  |
11   485 Ian CLARK           | 5    3:51.04   13 | 5    3:47.21   12 | 5    3:42.26   9  | 21  |
12   475 Brian WADE          | 5    3:50.48   12 | 5    3:46.91   11 | 5    3:50.91   10 | 21  |
13   436 Rod STANNILAND      | 5    3:55.86   14 | 5    3:42.99   8  | 4    DNF       0  | 22  |
14   428 Scott LAWSON        | 5    4:08.89   15 | 5    4:03.42   14 | 5    3:54.28   11 | 25  |
DNQ  494 Andy KNOWLES        | 5    3:38.01   2  |      DNS       0  |      DNS       0  | DNQ |
DNQ  469 Matt HAY            | 5    3:38.42   3  |      DNS       0  |      DNS       0  | DNQ |
DNQ  465 Phil CAMBRIDGE      | 4    DNF       0  | 4    DNF       0  | 4    DNF       0  | DNQ |
DNQ  432 Thomas EDWARDES     | 3    DNF       0  | 2    DNF       0  |      DNS       0 |  DNQ |

Junior Minicross
Pos  No  Name                 Laps  Time     Pts  Laps  Time     Pts  Laps  Time     Pts  Total 
1    555 Andrew JORDAN       | 5    3:42.84   1  | 5    3:37.78   1  |      DNS       0  | 2   |
2    514 Dave WESTON         | 5    3:42.88   2  |      DNS       0  | 5    3:42.19   2  | 4   |
3    516 Ashley SIMPSON      | 5    3:43.82   3  | 5    3:42.41   2  | 5    3:44.33   4  | 5   |
4    562 David NAIRN         | 5    3:44.81   5  | 5    3:45.14   5  | 5    3:41.97   1  | 6   |
5    525 Charles BUNYAN      | 5    3:44.15   4  | 5    3:43.02   3  | 5    3:43.58   3  | 6   |
6    529 Kyle ORR            | 5    3:49.47   7  | 5    3:44.66   4  | 5    3:46.72   6  | 10  |
7    588 Ben POWER           | 5    3:46.32   6  | 5    3:48.50   6  | 5    3:46.50   5  | 11  |
8    502 Russell SIMPSON     | 5    3:59.09   8  | 5    3:49.54   7  | 5    3:46.76   7  | 14  |



BTRDA Superfinal 
Pos  No.  Name                Laps     Time          Car 
1    4    Steve HILL           6       3:41.76       Mitsibushi Lancer
2    81   Michael BOAK         6       3:48.41       Audi TT
3    790  Tony LYNCH           6       4:11.77       Peugeot 205 
    760  Bryan ARMSTRONG      6       4:17.96       Citroen Saxo4

BTRDA Supermodified – A Final 
Pos  No.  Name                Laps     Time          Car 
1    4    Steve HILL           6       3:44.55       Mitsibushi Lancer
2    81   Michael BOAK         6       3:47.78       Audi TT
3    91   Allan TAPSCOTT       6       3:52.09       Vauxhall Nova
4    217  Paul WAKELING        6       3:52.50       Vauxhall Corsa
5    201  Dave BROWN           5       DNF           Mazda RX7
6    32   James BIRD                   DNS           Renault Clio V6

BTRDA Stockhatch – A Final 
Pos  No.  Name                Laps     Time          Car 
1    745  Rodney GREEN         6       4:04.20       Citroen Saxo
2    790  Tony LYNCH           6       4:06.46       Peugeot 205
3    759  Steve HEPPENSTALL    6       4:06.92       Peugeot 205 GTi
4    760  Bryan ARMSTRONG      6       4:12.37       Citroen Saxo
5    799  Kenny HALL           6       4:15.29       Peugeot 205 GTi
6    702  Richard HORTON       6       4:18.61       Peugeot 205 GTi
7    748  Simon HORTON         6       4:23.41       Rover Metro GTi
8    684  Dave BAINES                  DNS           Peugeot 205 GTi

BTRDA Stockhatch – B Final 
Pos  No.  Name                Laps     Time          Car 
1    799  Kenny HALL           6       4:15.63       Peugeot 205 GTi
2    761  David MARTIN         6       4:21.37       Peugeot 205 GTi
3    732  John KENNEDY         6       4:26.58       Peugeot 205 GTi
4    695  Peter HAMLETT        6       4:42.55
5    618  Hal RIDGE            6       4:51.45       Peugeot 205 GTi
6    842  Gary SOUTH           6       4:53.87

BTRDA Minicross - A Final 
Pos  No.  Name                Laps     Time          Car
1    481  Sam CLARK            6       2:47.88       Rover Mini
2    489  Ben CLARK            6       2:48.74       Rover Mini
3    499  Neil WADE            6       2:49.36       Rover Mini
4    457  Edward HEINZELMANN   6       2:51.37       Rover Mini
5    459  Shelley WAKELING     6       2:58.11       Rover Mini
6    433  Philip SHARPE        6       3:03.21       Rover Mini
7    404  Ralph BUDD                   DNS           Rover Mini
8    491  John THACKER                 NC            Rover Mini

Red Flag – Lap 5 – Result declared at 4 Laps.  Car No.491 Not classified 

BTRDA Minicross - B Final 
Pos  No.  Name                Laps     Time          Car
1    459  Shelley WAKELING     6       4:25.71       Rover Mini
2    493  David BELL           6       4:26.07       Rover Mini
3    475  Brian WADE           6       4:30.91       Rover Mini
4    485  Ian CLARK            6       4:34.56       Rover Mini
5    428  Scott LAWSON         6       4:59.98       Rover Mini
6    465  Phil CAMBRIDGE       6       5:08.74       Rover Mini
7    425  J Mark GRIFFIN               DNS           Rover Mini
7    436  Rod STANNILAND               DNS           Rover Mini



BTRDA Junior Minicross - A Final 
Pos  No.  Name                Laps     Time          Car 
1    514 Dave WESTON           6       4:22.79       Rover Mini
2    555 Andrew JORDAN         6       4:23.11       Rover Mini
3    562 David NAIRN           6       4:26.92       Rover Mini
4    502 Russell SIMPSON       6       4:37.91       Rover Mini
5    516 Ashley SIMPSON                DNS           Rover Mini
5    525 Charles BUNYAN                DNS           Rover Mini
5    529 Kyle ORR                      DNS           Rover Mini
5    588 Ben POWER                     DNS           Rover Mini


